

Inventor:

07-03-2002



102142908

Robert C. Moore

### **ARK OFFICE**

Patent N	lo.:	D430,528	3		2		
Issued:		Septembe	er 5, 2000	1.1.00	``		
For:		WHEEL		t			
Docume	nt ID No.:	10204620	)4				
	CORRECTED	RECORD	OATION FORM CO	VER SHEET	PURSUANT TO 37	C.F.R. § 3.31	
BOX AS	sioner of Patents a SSIGNMENTS gton, D.C. 20231		marks				
Sir:							
	Please record the	attached o	original documents o	r copy therec	of.		
1.	Name of conveying	ng party/pa	arties:				
	Robert C. Moore						
	[ ] Addition	nal names	and addresses attach	ied.			
2.	Name and address	ss of receiv	ing party/parties:				
	Name: Dayton	Wheel Pro	ducts Company				
	Internal Address	:					
	Street Address: 1	115 Compa	ark Road				
	City: <u>Dayton</u>		State: Ohio		Zip: <u>4545</u>	9	
	[ ] Addition	nal names	and addresses attacl	ned.			
3.	Nature of convey	yance:	[ ] Assignment [ ] Change of Name	[ ] Merge [X] Other	Declaration to corre	JII DOCCIIIOOL O, Ly	
			Execution Date: Ma	arch 8, 2002			
4.	Application Nur	mber(s) or	Patent Number(s):				
	[ ] This docum	ent is bein	ng filed together with	a new applic	cation which was exe	ecuted on	
	[ ] Application	ıs No.(s) _					

	[ X ] Patent No.(s) <u>D430,528</u>
5.	Address all future communications to:
	Christine K. Garcia Coolidge Wall Womsley & Lombard, L.P.A. 33 West First Street Dayton, Ohio 45402
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00 property x <u>1</u> property(ies) = <u>\$</u>
	[ ] A check in the amount of \$to cover the recordation fee is enclosed.
	[ ] Charge fee to Deposit Account No. 50-1897 (Order No. 001526-100).
	[X] The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required for this recordation, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-1897 (Order No. 001526-100)
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	Respectfully submitted,
	COOLIDGE WALL WOMSLEY & LOMBARD, L.P.A.
Dated:	June 2, 2002  Christine K. Garcia Registration No. 41,027

Total number of pages including the recordation cover sheet  $\angle \lambda \lambda$ 

S:\Wdox\Client\001526\00100\00070783.Doc







RK OFFICE

In	ven	tor	
	VC	1111	

Robert C. Moore

Patent No.:

D430,528

Issued:

September 5, 2000

For:

WHEEL CAP

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 3.31

	issioner of Patents and Trademarks ASSIGNMENTS	ुग 🗃	4				
	ngton, D.C. 20231	2002 III:3 FINANC	C				
Sir:	3-21-02	7002 IIIA 27 FINANCE					
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	250					
1.	Name of conveying party/parties:	SECTION 55	) Je (				
	Robert C. Moore	55	OFFICE OF PURILID RECORDS				
	Additional names and addresses attached.						
2.	Name and address of receiving party/parties:						
<u>-</u> .	Name: Dayton Wheel Products Company						
	Internal Address:						
	Street Address: 115 Compark Road						
	7in: 45450						
	City. Dayton						
	1 Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Ag	reement					
3.	Nature of conveyance: [ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Ag  [ ] Change of Name [X] Other Declaration to correct Assoriginally recorded on Declaration to correct Assoriginally recorded on Declaration of the Name of Security Ag  [ ] Merger [ ] Securit	ignce name					
	on Reel 010443, Frame 01	30 (3 pages)					
	Execution Date: March 8, 2002						
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):						
	[ ] This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed	on					
	[ ] Applications No.(s)						
	[X] Patent No.(s) <u>D430,528</u>						
5/2002 GTON11	00000198 9430528						
C:581	40-00 DP						
		ENT	_				
	RFFI: 013036	FRAMF	24				

	Coolidge Wall Womsley & Lombard, L.P.A.  33 West First Street  Dayton, Ohio 45402				
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00 property x $\underline{1}$ property(ies) = $\underline{$40.00}$				
	[X] A check in the amount of $\frac{40.00}{100}$ to cover the recordation fee is enclosed.				
	[ ] Charge fee to Deposit Account No. 50-1897 (Order No. 001526-100).				
	[X] The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required for this recordation, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-1897 (Order No. 001526-100)				
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Respectfully submitted,				
	COOLIDGE WALL WOMSLEY & LOMBARD, L.P.A.				
Dated: 1	March 13, 2002  Christine K. Garcia Registration No. 41,027				
	Total number of pages including the recordation cover sheet _9				

S:\Wdox\Client\001526\00100\00055393.Doc

Address all future communications to:

Christine K. Garcia

5.

	21-7990 orney Docket No. 444812-012
10 (1615) 1011 1021 1031 1031 1031 1031 1031 1031	V.E. OF ARTMENT OF COMMERCE PAtent and Trademark Office
	1229709\
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	orks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(res)
Robert C. Moore	nameeel Products
ditional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached?Yes_×No	Internal Addrass:
Nature of conveyance:	
≥ AssignmentMerger	Street Address: 115 Compark Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Dayton State: OH ZIP: 45459
xecution Date: September 30, 1999	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	the execution date of the application is:  8. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application Na.(s) 29/112,589	2. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application Na.(s) 29/112,589	t .
A. Patent Application Na.(s) 29/112,589	8. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/112,589  Additional (	8. Patent No.(s)  numbers attached? _ Yes _X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29 / 112,589  Additional (  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	8. Patent No.(s)  1. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  29/112,589  Additional (  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence conteming document should be mailed:  Name: Theodore D. Lienesch	8. Patent No.(s)  1. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/112,589  Additional (  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Theodore D. Lienesch  Internal Address:	8. Patent No.(s)  S. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
A. Patent Application No.(s)  29/112,589  Additional (  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence conteming document should be mailed:  Name: Theodore D. Lienesch	8. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/112,589  Additional of the Address of party to whom correspondence conserving document should be mailed:  Name: Theodore D. Lienesch Internal Address:  Street Address: Thompson Hine & Flory LLP P.C. Box 8801	8. Patent No.(s)    S. Total number of applications and patents involved:1    7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  29/112,589  Additional of the second stress of party to whom correspondence conserving document should be mailed:  Name: Theodore D. Lienesch Internal Address:  Street Address: Thompson Hine & Flory LLP  P.C. Box 8801  City: Dayton State: OH ZIP: 45.	8. Patent No.(s)  5. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/112,589  Additional of the Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Theodore D. Lienesch Internal Address:  Street Address: Thompson Hine & Flory LLP P.C. Box 8801  City: Dayton State: OH ZIP: 45:  12/21/1999   TON11   00000047 29112589	8. Patent No.(s)  5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/112,589  Additional of the second street and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Theodore D. Lienesch Internal Address:  Street Address: Thompson Hine & Flory LLP P.C. Box 8801  City: Dayton State: OH ZIP: 45-  2/21/1999   TON11   00000047 29112589  D1 FC:581   40.00 3F	8. Patent No.(s)  5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/112,589  Additional of the second street and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Theodore D. Lienesch Internal Address:  Street Address: Thompson Hine & Flory LLP P.C. Box 8801  City: Dayton State: OH ZIP: 45-  2/21/1999   TON11   00000047 29112589  D1 FC:581   40.00 3F	8. Patent No.(s)  5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/112,589  Additional of the second street and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Theodore D. Lienesch Internal Address:  Street Address: Thompson Hine & Flory LLP P.C. Box 8801  City: Dayton State: OH ZIP: 45-  2/21/1999   TON11   00000047 29112589  D1 FC:581   40.00 3F	8. Patent No.(s)  5. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010443 FRAME: 0130

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert C. Moore, of the City of Franklin, and State of Ohio, invented certain new and useful WHEEL CAP(Docket No. 444812.00012) for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, Dayton Wheel Products, a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 115 Compark Road, Dayton, Ohio, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 30% day of Supfemble , 1999.

Robert C. Moore

STATE OF Ohio ) ss COUNTY OF mentioning

On this 35% day of Scattered, 1999, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Robert C. Moore, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

RACHELLE F. M.T. PH. Motory Public In and ser Sec Court of Cour My Commission Expires Dec. 6th, 2000

### Filed: October 20, 1999

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert C. Moore, of the City of Franklin, and State of Ohio, invented certain new and useful WHEEL CAP(Docket No. 444812.00012) for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, Dayton Wheel Products, a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 115 Compark Road, Dayton, Ohio, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

PATENT
1 REEL: 010443 FRAME: 0131

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\frac{339}{2}$  day of  $\frac{9}{2}$  day of  $\frac{9}{2}$  day of  $\frac{9}{2}$  day of  $\frac{9}{2}$   $\frac{9}{2}$  fraction  $\frac{9}{2}$   $\frac{9}{2$ 

Robert C. Moore

STATE OF (1907) ss

Notary Public

Registration of the Page Notice of the Control of the Page

My Commission Lagries dec. 201, 2016

-2-

PATENT REEL: 010443 FRAME: 0132

RECORDED: 12/06/1999

### DECLARATION TO CORRECT ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS

STATE OF OHIO	)	
	)	SS:
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY	)	

I, Daniel P. Deitz, declare that I am and was the President of Septre Company (formerly known as Dayton Wheel Products Company) (the "Company") during the time of the execution of the assignments for the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Schedule (the "Assignments").

I further declare that at no time in the history of the Company was the Company name Dayton Wheel Products; Dayton Wheel Products, Inc.; or Dayton Wheel Products Company, Inc. A copy of the certified Articles of Incorporation and subsequent Certificate of Amendment reflecting the name change are attached in support of this Declaration. Therefore, Dayton Wheel Products Company was the legal and proper entity receiving the Assignments, and the original assignment documents have been corrected to reflect the proper Assignee, Dayton Wheel Products Company.

I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under §1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the document as to which this verified statement is directed.

SEPTRE COMPANY

Daniel P. Deitz

President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above county and state, the above named officer, acting for and on behalf of Septre Company, has hereunto subscribed his name this 21 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002.

S:\Wdox\Client\001526\00501\00053883.Doc

MARTHA M. WELCH, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio

My Commission Expires Oct. 16, 2005

### **SCHEDULE**

U.S. PAT. INVENTOR		INVENTION TITLE	ISSUE
NO.			DATE
D407,362	James J. Schardt	WHEEL HUB	Mar. 30, 1999
D415 000	James J. Schardt	WHEEL CAP	
D415,088	James J. Scharut		Oct. 12, 1999
D415,089	James J. Schardt	RIM FOR AN AUTOMOTIVE	Oct. 12, 1999
		VEHICLE WHEEL	į
D416,529	James J. Schardt	SEGMENT OF A RIM FOR	Nov. 16,
		AN AUTOMOTIVE	1999
		VEHICLE WHEEL	
D430,528	Robert C. Moore	WHEEL CAP	Sep. 5, 2000
D431,017	Robert C. Moore	WHEEL CAP	Sep. 19, 2000
D435,007	Robert C. Moore	WHEEL CAP	Dec. 12,
			2000

U.S. APPL'N NO.	FILING DATE	INVENTOR	INVENTION TITLE
09/656,201	Sep. 6, 2000	James J. Schardt	WIRE WHEEL AND METHOD FOR MAKING

ORPORATION FOR P	ворти.	232016	UNCLASSIFIED SK	PROVEI	•
	Articles	s of Inco	rporation		
<b>C</b> 252	585	OF	_b&_11	21153 25	==
		TTON VEEEL PRODUC	U.S		(
	ed, a majority of who General Corporation		United States, desiring to		<b>-</b>
			CTOR THEFT. PRODUCTS	COMPANY	U42) PRR
******************************		10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1			
SECOND. T	be place in Ohio when	e its principal office is	to be located is		Š
(Ciny.	DATEON OF Township)		KONTGOVERI	_County_	
_	purpose or purposes (				7
erefor, and re		Dricate and sell	wire wheels, the co	monent parce	
) To engage i y kind or desc		e, processing, fa	ubrication and sale	of products of	
ange or other	rise dispose of,	and to invest, tr	re, sell, assign and rade, deal in or dea erry class and descr	l with goods,	
11, and others	ise deal in perso	onal property and	, hypothecate, loan real property of e od, and any interes	money upon, exchang very kind, character t therein.	e,
y improvements atesor of any erewith or app any other cou mes, trade sym der the laws of	and modification other country, so ertaining thereur ntry, state, term bols and other in if the United State	ns thereof; and a tate, territory, nto; and and all ritory, or locali ndications or ori tes or of any oth	my and all letters; or locality, and all copyrights granted by; and any and all gin and ownership greer country, state,	by the United States trade-marks, trade ranted by or recogni- territory or locality	zed
desced to be mited or resta	independent of 2	11 other purposes co to or inferenc	contained in this a berein specified a contained from the terms of	ar angur nor be	
			orporetion is authorized		
			(250).		
			Dollars (\$	) each.	
	amount of capital with			- ,	
			Hara (\$ 500,00	10 th and	
	HEREOF. We have b		ur names, this	Cay of	
Februa	ury A.D.	19.23	nold of	logge -	
			J. aug	-5~~	
B. Articles will b	e returned unless accos	enpanied by form desi	coating statebory agent. S	‱ G. C. 8623-129.	

ST.	ATE OF OHIO,	COUNTY OF	MCMIGGERI				
$\mathfrak{S}$			e, the undersigned	a Notary Public	in and for said co	venty, this	
	_		Z.4.P 19.53 d	<del>-</del>		• .	
<u> </u>							Į
35 1	nardedeed the =	cning of the for	and P. Dugo	composition to be 1	is from not and d	d for the	Ì
Ę Ę	_		_	erporation to be r	is tree act and deed	d, for the	1
	The formation of the second						Ì
		and and official	seed on the day and 3		):0	0	1
3 9 5 4	. S. C	•		Adela W.	Rammel. Notary	Public.	
	(SEAD)	÷		in and fo	or Montgomery Cou		- 1
make force	s special provision (e ed under such provisi	or the filing of arti- ous and not bereund seir medical and by	ay be formed berounder for a person in the first serious lawfully may a cles of moorporation of defer. Corporations for the egicale treatment and instru	signated classes of cor- rection owning and on	porations, such corporation aduction of senitariums for	meral Code ms shall be or receiving	
Sorm	ec, 8623-4. Any nor	nber of natural pers of by subscribing, a	ons, not less than three, a recknowledging and filing in	najority of whom are ci the office of the secret	tizens of the United State ary of state articles of in	corporation.	1
-	terning forth:  1. The name of Inc., except as other	the comporation, wh wise *** required I	ich *** shall end with or by law.	ioclude "Company", "C	n", "Corporation", "Incor	porated" or	į
	Z. The place in t	his state where the e purposes for which	principal office of the corp	oration is to be located.			į
	ar value, which the co	irporation is authori	r value per share of shares sed to have outstanding; an	d, if the shares are to b	c classificed	***	I
	(a) the designate (b) the expre	on of each class and as terms and provisi	d the number and par val- ons of the shares of each cli- ticions may include statemer, amount or proportion, or by in whole or in part wil- station price, redemption ri- in a specified event), reden a reacting fund one of curring ter (which may be full or whereby made in the party of the history of the party of the party of the party of the party of the miserreties and the party of the party	ie per share, it any, of ics. its secsifies the dende	the stages of each cust and rights (solich may be	complanor	Į
	or non-cumulative preference or jun	et a specified rate for to ar an a parti	amount or proportion, or	ith or without further h Civilens rights of sh	perticipation rights, and area of any other class	may be in reclasses).	1
	Equidation rights of corporation or call the corporation to	nd preferences, liqu a specified time or i est aside or provide:	idation price, redemplion rig in a specified event), redem s sinking fund out of cornin	phis (which may be all u uption price, sinking fu as or otherwise for the s	ne option of the theretole nd requirements (which o turchase or redeinstion of	iay require such shares	ł
Î	or for dividends to preemptive rights,	hereon), posing right conversion rights (s	ils (which away be full or wherety shores may be con-	limited or devied excep- ertible into shares of on	t as otherwise required by other class or classes, pr	y this act), rouided that	1
	shares with par to payment of the dig of alteration of a	sinc chall not be ma ference by a transfe press terms and troo	ise convertible into shares or or from surplier to stated ex risions, the Livision of our c	oj greater aggregate po vital or otherwise), res lass into series, the desi	trictions on assumes of signation and montes of signation and montes of sho	hares, right res of each	1
Ī	series, and any limitations or restr	other relative, por sections on the right	wherety shares may be con- de convertible into shares or from surplus to stated co- risions, the limition of any c ticipating, optimal or of a of holders of shares of or	her special rights and cyclass or series.	i privileges of, and quality	atspeations,	ł
	be variations in re-	rms and provisions of spect of any or all of edemption violes of	s of noncers of shores of or of shores of different series of the following: dividend re and price, Equidation price some series or of any other we of the thores of any cla	of any perticular class s uc, dates of payment of c, sinking fund requir	nau oc racustost except tha dividends and dates from concuts, comocreton right	which they	Ī
	strictions on issues By the expres	ice of shares of the s sterms and provision	some series or of any other me of the shares of any cla	class or series. ss, the board of director prices is sentent of	rs may be authorized, sub-	ject to such ares of one	1
	class, to fix or all	or stated thereon, to or the desirion of su	ch shares into series, the di	sionation and sumber	of chares of each series, to	he divident	1
	series.	restants, conversion	standardina mili boria b	oriners which shall be a	or less than five hundred	dollars.	Į
<b>5</b> ×0	6. If desired, the	account of consider	ation for which subscription	s to turner annuous bra	value may be received by	CAR MAZO	1
_	7. If desired, the	ratuation of any co	msiderations to be received a desired for the persons of	for shares either with defining limiting and a	er without for value fro. equiating the exercise of t	pozes so oc	1
od ~			e desired for the purpose of all of the staurcholders. *** procles.		red to be suade in the regu	dations of a	- [
,	~9. Such additional If the corporation	provisions permitte is for a purpose wh	ich includes the construction	a or a second of course	railroad to more than on	c county or	٠. [
	A written appoint	also set forth its ter most of an agent upo c 61cd with the artic	a whom process, text bouces	THE OCCUPANT OF SHAPE SHAPE	ch corporation may be serv	red as here-	
ž.	rafter provided shall b few matter in Italies	-118 Obio LawsA	mended Senate Bill No. 47.	effective July 24, 1939.		-	1
			-				1
1	ء ا	Ę	l ale	2	F. F		į
	ي ا	<b>7</b>	1	ncoporation.	of July. ceffed by at the wilder to acknowle	99	1
-1	9/	i e	£	A		₹ ₹	1
_	ر ا		<b>1 §</b> 1			4 3 13	1
Jne,			, the state of the	161 Hedd	EMARKS O	हुं हैं। रिक्	
-	Fom A	7 h	-0 6	O-1 3	REMARKS O THE		1
g J. Line J. L.	Number 2329/6 From A	5 \$	e sign	1 3 E		ron Fee, 825 of Ski. 19 maddeln 114 Oble Len, pre Let K. Arrick Let (1864) Let (1864)	
e.		TICK WIRELS FRONCES COREAN.			31 32	FOR FLEE BESS C. Sec. 174.  A. Annedded in 114 Oble Laws, press 803  ALLEL K. Anniech.  Andle. 13, C.R.A.  FORE, J. A. O.O.	쯬
	Number 2 2016 From A Incomparation		Filed in the office of the Secretary of State, at Columbus, Ohio, on the day of	Paler R.	Articles of the Salar and the United Salar and	- 1115多	ŝ
	-   -	ا المنط	zezh	In Volume (C. 1973)		的學	7
a 	۱۱ <u>مانکیمی</u> ر عشم انفان	VOX3			The Contract of the Contract o		

ALL ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FILED MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY FOLLOWING DESIGNATION OF AGENT.

## Original Appointment of Agent (Section 8623-129, G. C. O.)

	<b>C</b> 252 586
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESEN	TS. That Harold L. Roppe Come of agent)
of 2015 Fairmont Avenue, in D	ayton, Chio
Kontgomery	County, Ohio, a natural person and resident
of said county, being the county in which the pr	incipal office of
	is located, is hereby appointed as the person on
(Name of corporation) whom process, tax notices and demands against	<b>!</b>
may be served.	(Name of corporation)
may we have a	Dayton Wheel Products Company
	DY: Harold & Bogge The Langer J. Eugen Sand
	<del></del>
	Dayton, Ohio.
	?ebruary <b>A</b> tb, 19 <b>4</b> . 53.
Gentlemen: I hereby accept the appointment whom process, tax notices, or demands may be se	ment as the representative of your company upor, erved.
State of Ohio.	
County of sontgonery ss:	
	signed, a Notary Public in and for said County.
	. 19£ 53 the above
	who acknowledged the signing of the
foregoing to be his free act and deed for the uses	
WITNESS my hand and official seal on the	
	e N. Ramel Notary Public in and for
	Wontgozery County. Ohio.

**REEL: 013036 FRAME: 0255** 

23,2016

### UNITED STATES CE AMERICA, STATE OF OHID, OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

i. I. Kenneth Blackwell, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy, consisting of \_\_\_\_\_\_ prijes, as taken from the original record now in my official custody as Secretary of State.

WITNESS my hand and

NOTICE: this is an official certification my

DATE: 02/07/2002

DOCUMENT ID 200203800364

DESCRIPTION DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLE (AMD)

FILING 50.00 EXPED .00

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

RICKETTS & ONDA LYNN KEARNS 580 S. HIGH S COLUMBUS, OH 43215

## STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

232016

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

### SEPTRE COMPANY

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

200203800364

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

CRETARY OF STATE OF S

United States of America
State of Ohio
Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 6th day of February, A.D. 2002.

Ohio Secretary of State

Cureth Bachinece



### Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Please obtain fee amount and mailing instructions from the Filing Reference Guide (using the 3 digit form # located at the bottom of this form). To obtain the Filing Reference Guide or for assistance, please call Customer Service:

Expedite is an additional fee of \$100.00

Central Ohio: (614)-466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT BY SHAREHOLDERS TO ARTICLES OF

	DAYTON WHEEL PRODUCTS COMPANY	၉.	200	SE SE
	(Name of Corporation)	THE ST	771	
	232016	==	83	
	(charter number)	SERVICE	8-6	ASCE!
	DANIEL P. DEITZ, who is the President	5	33 <b>3</b>	Sh.
	(name) (title)	C Le	포	SIC
of the comple	above named Ohio corporation organized for profit, does hereby certify that: (Please check the apprelete the appropriate statements.)	op Hite	boxan	OF STATE
	a meeting of the shareholders was duly called and held on, at which mee	ting 3	monim	the
	shareholders was present in person or by proxy, and that by the affirmative vote of the holders of to exercise % of the voting power of the corporation,	shares	entitling	g them
V	in a writing signed by all the shareholders who would be entitled to notice of a meeting held for to following resolution to amend the articles was adopted:	hat pur	pose, th	e
	RESOLVED, that Article FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation of DAYTON WHEEL PRODUC	TS C	MPAN	Y
	be, and hereby is, amended to read as follows:			······································
	FIRST. The name of this corporation shall be Septre Company			
	FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each hereby is, authorized			
	and directed to take all action necessary to implement the foregoing resolution, including, without limitation, causing a Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation to be filed			
	with the Ohio Secretary of State.			
∏ Pleas	ase check box if additional provision are attached.			
	sions attached hereto are incorporated herein and made a part of these articles of incorporation.			
	TTNESS WHEREOF, the above named officer, acting for and on behalf of the corporation, has hereunited his name on February 1, 2002	ınto		
subscr	ribed his name on February 1, 2002  (his/her) (date)  Signature: A MM P My			
	Title: President			

125-AMDS RECORDED: 07/01/2002 Page 1 of 1

PATENT Version: 7/1/01

**REEL: 013036 FRAME: 0258**